UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 02-22350
COLE, DENNIS EVAN §
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY §
§
§ CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT. APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JASON R. SEARCY, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies under penalty
of perjury, to the Court and United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the
duties of the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the
proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the
law and rules of the court. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that
they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee's
Final Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree
and acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid
signature for the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

Date: April 23, 2004 QY\-/I K ;

JASON R.ISEARCY, TRUSTEE

25 36 3 e o ok e o ke o 3 o ok 36 o e 30 o 3 39 e 9 ke o ol s afe e o ol e 3l ok 2 ol ol e o o e o ol e s o o ol o sl ok o o ok s ke o afe ok o e ok oo o ok sl ok sk ok ok Rk ok ok Rk e ik ok o

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

United States Trustee

Date:, By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: § CASE NO. 02-22350
COLE, DENNIS EVAN §
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY §
§
§ CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
ICATION TO CLOS AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commission and expenses set forth in Schedule A and states: that they
are reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced monies
from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not ben reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate property record. Any
property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521 (1) and not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to
11 U.S.C. §554 (c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them
and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other person for a division
of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of claims filed, or
he has filed objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies have been made in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental Final Report
and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the trustee be discharged from office and that the case
be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached Schedules are true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: April 23, 2004 }V"\ /< /7E

JASON R\H e\R{ Y, TRUSTEE




SCHEDULE A-1

FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:

A. RECEIPTS $16,292.97

B. DISBURSEMENTS
63 Secured Creditors
(2) Administrative Expenses 364.48
(3)  Priority Creditors
(4)  Other
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $364.48

C. BALANCE ON HAND $15,928.49



PTONA  WNd L¥:Z0 ¥002/22/¥0 pesuld

| 00'szi 8l
00°00S Ll
B H 00°000'2 9l
B 000 00'9 Sl
- 000 " 00'05. vl
00'0 | i 00'000' €l
000 00'00S'S cl
1000 ' 00'00072 i
000 ' 00°008 o
00'0 ' 00'940' 8
000 ' ¥£'960'2Y 8
00'0 il 00} L
000 00°0SS 9
v4 000 00°00S'} S
v4d 00°0 00°06.L2 L4
v4 000 : SL'GlE €
A\ £ 0v'622'91L S9'e0¥'62 4
vd 000 00°02Z¥'62Z} I
sjessy Bujurewesy ‘uopueqe (9)y5s8§=va (sys09 J9y)0 pue #°J9y
JO enjep ssouo ejejs3 ay) ‘uopueqe (e)yss§=vo ‘suondwex3 ‘sua| sso sanjep
/() passysjujwpy Aq paniaoay T paucpUEqY ‘ee)sni Ag paujuuigjeq enjep) pejnpayosun (Auadoud (n) painpayasun puy pejnpayss)
Ajing yessy spungj/ejes Ayedoug enjeA jJoN pajewns3 juouned uopduoseq jessy
9 S v £ 4 I
€0/81/€0 :9jeQ Jeg swie|p v0/€2/v0  Buipu3 pousd
20/60/21  :eyeq Bunoean (e)Lpe§ ATONILLYW IINVIIW ‘310D
() ZorzL/vy () pepeAu0) Jo (3) paiid NVA3 SINN3Q ‘3700 ‘dWweN ase)
AQYV3S " NOSVTI (0£91€9) :edysniy ANHVd 05€22-20 ‘48quinN ased

SISB)) JISSY
310doy pue pi1oddy A)a1adoad e)sy [enpiAIpuy
abeyq [ waoq




Form 1 Page: 2
Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Case Number: 02-22350 PARK Trustee: (631670) JASON R. SEARCY
Case Name: COLE, DENNIS EVAN Filed (f) or Converted (c): 11/12/02 (f)
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY §341(a) Meeting Date: 12/09/02
Period Ending: 04/23/04 Claims Bar Date: 03/18/03
1 2 3 4 5 6
Asset Description Petition/ Estimated Net Value Property Sale/Funds Asset Fully
(Scheduled And Unscheduled (u) Property) Unscheduled (Value Determined By Trustee, _Abandoned Received by Administered (FA)/
Values Less Liens, Exemptions, OA=§554(a) abandon. the Estate Gross Value of
Ref. # and Other Costs) DA=§554(c) abandon. Remaining Assets
19 | 16' farm trailer i e 500.00 0.00 0.00 FA
20 | Air compressor B e e 50.00 0.00 0.00 FA
21 | Assorted air tools 50.00 o 0.00 0.00 FA
22 | 2tool boxes and tools 150.00 : 0.00 0.00 FA
23 | 2 battery powered drills, 2 electric drills 75.00 s 0.00 0.00 FA
24 | generator, tiller, mower, chain saw, skill saw 500.00 R 0.00 0.00 FA
Int | INTEREST (u) Unknown ‘ S N/A 63.57 Unknown
25 Assets Totals (Excluding unknown values) $249,858.74 $16,229.40 $16,292.97 $0.00

Major Activities Affecting Case Closing:
Initial Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): December 31, 2003 Current Projected Date Of Final Report (TFR): June 30, 2004

Printed: 04/22/2004 02:47 PM  V.6.24



102/22/%0 :payu;

(s)eouasajal yossy {}

L6'262'91$ 16'262'91$ s|eyoiqng
[ 000-6666 ~ spuny a}e;se Jo Jejsuel | 9919296262 €4 JUNCOY 0
i 000-0.2} %00G "0 SI B1eY }S2I0}U] JUSLIND YNVE ISYHO NVOROWdr ]
50'226'G) - 000-0.2} %00G1°0 1e Bunsod jsaieju| YNVE ISYHO NVOHOWdI w
LS'v26'S) 86 000-0.24 YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdI Wi
66'126'Gl 000-0Z1€ '0'd ‘ADY¥V3S W NOSVr| 200b | +0/S2720
LY'¥E6'SE 000-04 1€ "0'd ‘AOYVAS M NOSVr| 1004 | #0/S2/20
L¥'982'9}) LT 000-0.2} YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdS Wi $0/0€/L0
1L'€82'9) LT 0000224 YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdr Wi £0/LER2L
¥6°082'91 897 000-0.Z} YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdS Wi £0/82/11
92'8.2'9} Zie 000022} MNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdS Wi £0/L€/01
v1'6L2'9L ve'e 000021 YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdS Wi £0/0€/60
08'122'9L Sv'e 00002} YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdI Wi £0/62/80
S£'89Z'9) vy 000-0/Z} YNvE 3SYHO NYOHOWdI Wi €0/L€/L0
12’94 0S'y 000-0.ZL YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWd! Wi £0/0€/90
1L'652'9} 25'S 000-0.2} YNVE 3SYHO NVOHOWdr Wy £0/0£/50
6152’94 ¥e'S 000-0.Z} YNVE 3SVYHO NVOHOWd Wi £0/0€/v0
S8'8vZ'9l 89'S 000-0221 YNVE 3SYHO NYOHOWdI W) £0/1£/€0
LI'EYZ'9L 98'S 000-0.2} YNVE 3SVHO NVOHOWdI W £0/82/20
18°LE2'9L £6°S 000022} YNVE 3SVHO NVOHOWdr | €0/LE/L0
88'1€2'9) 8v'e 000-0/Z} YNVE 3SVHO NVONOWdr | i 20/LEZL
0v'622'91 0v'622'9) 000-62}1 8|0D '3 sjuueg @ 20/LL12)
aduejeg junoddy s s 8poD-1L uonoesues] jo uog;dyosoq Wwiol4 paAladay / 0] pled #3%94yD ejeq
1oep Aeuol | sjuswesingsiq s)djesey /{#joy} | 'suesy
L 9 S % £ z I
V/N :puog ajesedag y0/€2/¥0  :Bulpu3 poued
(wwy ased uad) 00°000°'00€$ :puog jexuelg ZESLYEL-EL  # Q) Jokedxey
JUNO22Y JaxJeW ABUOH - G9-19/9626-Z L€ :Junod2dy ATONILLYW 3INVI3W ‘3700
MNVE ISYHO NVOHOWdr  :ewe jueg NVA3 SINN3Q ‘3109 ‘awieN ese)
(0291£9) ADYV3S ¥ NOSVI :99IsNJ | MHVd 06€22-20  :4dquinN 8sed
PI023Y SHUdWISINGSI(J puy $3d1d33y yse)
| :ebed a0y




Form 2 Page: 2
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 02-22350 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: COLE, DENNIS EVAN Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY Account: 312-9296761-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #: 13-7347532 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 04/23/04 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Money Market
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
ACCOUNT TOTALS $0.00
Less: Bank Transfers
Subtotal 16,292.97
Less: Payments to Debtors
NET Receipts / Disbursements $16,292.97 $364.48

{} Asset reference(s) =N



Form 2 Page: 3
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 02-22350 PARK Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)
Case Name: COLE, DENNIS EVAN Bank Name: JPMORGAN CHASE BANK
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY Account: 312-9296761-66 - Checking Account
Taxpayer ID #: 13-7347532 Blanket Bond: $300,000.00 (per case limit)
Period Ending: 04/23/04 Separate Bond: N/A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
04/22/04 From Account #312929676165 Transfer of estate funds 9999-000|! 15,928.49 15,928.49
ACCOUNT TOTALS 15,928.49 0.00 $15,928.49
Less: Bank Transfers 15,928.49 0.00
Subtotal 0.00 0.00
Less: Payments to Debtors ~ 0.00
NET Receipts / Disbursements $0.00 $0.00
Net
, o . , , Receipts
MMA # 312-9296761-65 16,292.97
Checking # 312-9296761-66 0.00
$16,292.97 $364.48 $15,928.49
s

{} Asset reference(s)



EOD

02/18/2004
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
MARSHALL DIVISION
IN RE: §
§
DENNIS EVAN COLE AND WIFE, § CASE NO. 02-22350
MELANIE MATTINGLY COLE §
§
DEBTORS, § CHAPTER7

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION OF COUNSEL FOR TRUSTEE,
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C., FOR COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEYS FEES

AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

On January 21, 2004, the Application of Counsel for Trustee for Allowance of
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses (“Application) was filed by
the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. (“Applicant”) in the above-referenced case. The Court
finds that the Application was properly served pursuant to the Federal and Local Rules of
Bankruptcy Procedure and that it contained the appropriate twenty (20) day negative notice
language, pursuant to Local Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9007, which directed any party
opposed to the granting of the relief sought by the Application to file a written response within
twenty days or the Application would be deemed by the Court to be unopposed. The Court finds
that no objection or other written response to the Application has been timely filed by any party.
Due to failure of any party to file a timely written response, and the Court’s review of the
Application as to whether services were reasonable and necessary, the allegations contained in
the Motion stand unopposed and, therefore, the Court finds that good cause exists for the entry of
the following order:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Application of Counsel for Trustee for
Compensation of Attorneys Fees and Reimbursement of Expenses filed by the law firm of Jason

R. Searcy, P.C. is hereby GRANTED); and



BE IT FURTHER ORDERED that the law firm of Jason R. Searcy, P.C. be allowed its
compensation in the sum of $352.00 for legal services rendered; and the sum of $12.48 for out-
of-pocket expenses incurred and that the same shall be paid from available estate funds upon the

execution hereof,

Signed on 2/17/2004

e
g A
- . f Ve

BILL PARKER
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

Prepared in the law offices of:
JASON R. SEARCY, P.C.

P. O. Box 3929

Longview, TX 75606
903/757-3399

903/757-9559 FAX



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $16.292.97 25% of First $5,000 $ e _1.250.00
Less (5,000.00)
Balance 11,292.97 10% of next $45,000 §__. . . ... 1.129.30
Less (45,000.00) |
Balance 0.00 5% of next $950,000 $ , e 0.00
Less (950,000.00)
Balance 0.00 3% of Remaining Balance $ R 0.00
TOTAL COMMISSIONS § 2.379.30

UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Recording Fees h ) 0.00
Premium on Trustee's Bond $ 0.00
Necessary Travel s 0.00
Paraprofessional $ 0.00
Clerical and Stenographic S_ 0.00
Photocopy S 26.00
Supplies/Stationery $ 0.00
Delivery Costs (actual) 3 22.19
Distribution Expenses $ 0.00
Long Distance Telephone Charges s 0.00
Parking and Toll $ 0.00
Other Expenses - Intranet $ 0.00
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $ 48.19
Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal

records of the debtor. ' . S

Notice given debtor on to pick up business or

personal records in hands of Trustee.



Printed: 04/22/04 02:45 PM Page: 1

Expense Worksheet
Period: 01/01/04 - 04/23/04
Trustee: JASON R. SEARCY (631670)

Case Number: 02-22350 Case Name: COLE, DENNIS EVAN
Case Type: Assets Judge: BILL PARKER
Petition Date: 11/12/02 341a Meeting: 12/09/02 15:30

Category: COPIES

Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
Application for Compensation of Attomeys Fees

Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation of
Attorneys Fees

04/23/04 Copies for Final Report 30.00 $0.250 $7.50

Total for category COPIES: 104.00 $26.00
Category: POSTAGE

Date Description Hours/Unit Rate Total
T Appilication for Compensation of Attorneys Fees

Notice of Filing of Application for Compensation

Bank statements and cancelled checks for Final

Report
Total for category POSTAGE: 55.00 $22.19
Total for case 02-22350: $48.19
[ Grand Total: $48.19




1.

4.

6.

7.

11 U.S.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)

Court Costs_ and Feesg

11 U.S.C Sec. 503(b) (1) (a)
Preservation of Estate
Transportation

Storage

. Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

. Upkeep

. Other (itemize)

QEEHUQWY

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503 (b) (2)

Pogt-Petition taxes and
related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)

Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee

B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Compensation of
Attorney to Trustee

D. Expenses of Attorney
to Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 $ 0.00 -1 0.00 8 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,379.30 2,379.30 0.00 2,379.30
48.19 48.19 0.00 48.19
352.00 352.00 352.00 0.00
12.48 12.48 12.48 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$ 2,791.97 7 .97 $ 364.48 $ 2,427.49



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount Previously
No. Claimed Determined Allowed Paid Due
4 20,601.15 20,601.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
20.601.15 20.601.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
4 Community Bank



SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE
FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

¢y (9) 3) “4)
Amount Amount Amount
Claimed Allowed Paid Due

1.  For Credit extended

Sec. 364(e)(1) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2.  Claims for failure of "adequate

protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3.  "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8.  Depository

Institutions

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9.  Other: No Basis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PARTIES AFFECTED:
Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor
FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $ 112.517.94
SUBORDINATED UNSECURED CLAIMS: $ 0.00




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM

Claims Register

Page: 1

Columbus, OH 43218-2124
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610

Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN
Claims Bar Date: 03/18/03
Claim  Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
1 Chase Bankcard Unsecured 5184450072432 $6,122.06 $0.00 $6,122.06
P O Box 52176 01/06/03 192 $6,122.06
Phoenix, AZ 85072
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
2 Chase Bankcard Unsecured 5260364330168 $5,912.36 $0.00 $5.912.36
P O Box 52176 01/06/03 448 $5,912.36
Phoenix, AZ 85072
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
3 Cavalry SPV, as assignee of Conseco Unsecured 4403231118503 $951.40 $0.00 $951.40
Finance 01/08/03 404 $951.40
P O box 75428
St Paul, MN 55175
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
4 Community Bank Secured 82576 $20,601.15+ $0.00 $0.00
P.O. Box 2232 12/30/02 $0.00
Allowed as a secured claim and no distribution from estate allowed -
Longview, TX 75606 Agreed Order dated 11-6-03
<4210-00 Pers. Prop. & Intangibles—Consensual Liens (UCC, chattel, PMSI)>, 100
5 American Express Centurion Bank Unsecured 3715113108830 $17,675.46 $0.00 $17,675.46
clo Becket & Lee 01/21/03 09 $17,675.46
P O Box 3001
Malvemn, PA 19355
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
6 Sears Unsecured 06 59049 04291 $2,102.22 $0.00 $2,102.22
P O Box 3671 01/21/03 7 $2,102.22
Des Moines, IA 50322
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
7 World Financial Network Unsecured 489156414 $526.55 $0.00 $526.55
P O Box 182124 01/27/03 $526.55
Columbus, OH 43218-2124
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
8 World Financial Network Unsecured 139856827 $136.01 $0.00 $136.01
P O Box 182124 01/27/03 $136.01

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM Page: 2
Claims Register
Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN
Claims Bar Date: 03/18/03
Claim Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number <Category>, Priority Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
9 First USA Bank , N.A. Unsecured 4417128893122 $7.800.97 $0.00 $7,800.97
P O Box 517 01/30/03 760 $7.800.97
Frederick, MD 21705-0517
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
10 First USA Bank , N.A. Unsecured 4417129715153 $17,331.05 $0.00 $17,331.05
P O Box 517 01/30/03 074 $17,331.05
Frederick, MD 21705-0517
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
1 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured  CG7F 9100 $6,114.60 $0.00 $6,114.60
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 0226893 $6,114.60
The Home Depot
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
12 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured  CG1N 0019 $176.42 $0.00 $176.42
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 0074872 $176.42
American Eagle Outfitter
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
13 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured  CG3N $289.71 $0.00 $289.71
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 89315241219 $289.71
Exxon Mobil
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
14 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured  C771 0708 $760.97 $0.00 $760.97
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 0140577 $760.97
Walmart
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
15 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georgia Unsecured  CG9A 2317 $1,588.55 $0.00 $1,588.55
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 0431191 $1,588.55
Sam' s Club

Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM

Claims Register

Page: 3

Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN
Claims Bar Date: 03/18/03
Claim  Claimant Name / Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/ Paid Claim
Number Date Filed Notes Allowed to Date Balance
16 Monogram Credit Card Bank of Georéia Unsecured  C813 0119 $9,578.67 $0.00 $9,578.67
25 SE 2nd Ave, Ste 1120 03/03/03 6091852 $9,578.67
Lowe's
Miami, FL 33131
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
17 Capital One Bank Unsecured 4305721715288 $11,615.01 $0.00 $11,615.01
P O Box 85167 03/13/03 713 $11,615.01
Richmond, VA 23285
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
18 Citibank, N.A. Citibank/CHOICE Unsecured 5491130099555 $12,210.05 $0.00 $12,210.05
Exception Payment Processing 03/13/03 740 $12,210.05
P O Box 6305
The Lakes, NV 88901-6305
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
19 Capital One Bank Unsecured 4305721460773 $11,380.84 $0.00 $11,380.84
P O Box 85167 03/14/03 455 $11,380.84
Richmond, VA 23285
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
20 Citibank (South Dakota) N.A. Unsecured 7328433151 $245.04 $0.00 $245.04
Assoc./Texaco Payment Center 03/18/03 $245.04
4300 Westown Parkway
West Des Moines, IA 50266
<7100-00 General Unsecured § 726(a)(2)>, 610
100 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $352.00 $352.00 $0.00
P.O. BOX 3929 01/21/04 $352.00
Order dated 2-17-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>, 200
101 JASON R. SEARCY, P.C. Admin Ch. 7 $12.48 $12.48 $0.00
P.0O. BOX 3929 01/21/04 $12.48
Order dated 2-17-04
LONGVIEW, TX 75606
<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>, 200
102 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 $2,379.30 $0.00 $2,379.30
446 FOREST SQUARE 04/23/04 $2,379.30
P.0O. BOX 3929

LONGVIEW, 75605
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>, 200




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM

Claims Register

Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN

Page: 4

Claims Bar Date: 03/18/03

Claim
Number

103

Claimant Name /

JASON R. SEARCY
446 FOREST SQUARE
P.O. BOX 3929
LONGVIEW, 75605

<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>, 200

Claim Type/ Claim Ref./ Amount Filed/
Date Filed Notes Allowed
AdminCh. 7 $48.19
04/23/04 $48.19
Case Total:
—

Paid Claim
to Date Balance
$0.00 $48.19

$364.48 $114,945.43



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

MARSHALL DIVISION
INRE: ) CASENO. 02-22350
COLE, DENNIS EVAN )
COLE, MELANIE MATTINGLY )
)
) CHAPTER7
DEBTOR(S) )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee
this Report of Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims,
all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for compensation, and all other matters which
must be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make
such distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United
States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $ 15928.49
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $ 2,427.49
TO BE PAID
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID 0.00
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID 13,501.00
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE 0.00
PAID
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TOBEMADE §$§  15,928.49
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS -0-

(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)

Date: April 23, 2004 A"i ﬁ é:

JASO@ SEARCY, TRUSTEE




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM Page: 1

Claims Proposed Distribution
Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN

Case Balance: $15,928.49 Total Proposed Payment:  $15,928.49 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim # Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
4 Community Bank Secured 20,601.15* 000 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,928.49
Claim Memo: Allowed as a secured claim and no distribution from estate allowed - Agreed Order dated 11-6-03
100 JASONR. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 352.00 352.00 352.00 0.00 0.00 15,928.49

<3110-00 Attorney for Trustee Fees (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 2-17-04

101 JASON R. SEARCY,P.C. AdminCh. 7 12.48 12.48 12.48 0.00 0.00 15,928.49

<3120-00 Attorney for Trustee Expenses (Trustee Firm)>
Claim Memo: Order dated 2-17-04

102 JASON R. SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 2,379.30 2,379.30 0.00 2,379.30 2,379.30 13,549.19
<2100-00 Trustee Compensation>
103 JASON R, SEARCY Admin Ch. 7 48.19 48.19 0.00 48.19 48.19 13,501.00
<2200-00 Trustee Expenses>
Chase Bankcard Unsecured 6,122.06 6,122.06 0.00 6,122.06 734.58 12,766.42
Claim Memo:
2 Chase Bankcard Unsecured 5,912.36 5,912.36 0.00 5,912.36 709.43 12,056.99
Claim Memo:
3 Cavalry SPV, as assignee of Unsecured 951.40 951.40 0.00 951.40 114.16 11,942.83
Conseco Finance
Claim Memo:
5 American Express Centurion Unsecured 17,675.46 17,675.46 0.00 17,675.46 2,120.87 9,821.96
Bank
Claim Memo:
6 Sears Unsecured 2,102.22 2,102.22 0.00 2,102.22 252.24 9,569.72
Claim Memo:
7 World Financial Network Unsecured 526.55 526.55 0.00 526.55 63.18 9,506.54
Claim Memo:
8 World Financial Network Unsecured 136.01 136.01 0.00 136.01 16.32 9,490.22
Claim Memo:
9 First USA Bank , N.A. Unsecured 7,800.97 7.,800.97 0.00 7,800.97 936.04 8,554.18
Claim Memo:
10 First USA Bank , N.A. Unsecured 17,331.05 17,331.05 0.00 17,331.05 2,079.55 6,474.63
Claim Memo:
1 Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 6,114.60 6,114.60 0.00 6,114.60 733.69 5,740.94
of Georgia
Claim Memo: The Home Depot
Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 176.42 176.42 0.00 176.42 21.17 5,719.77
of Georgia
Claim Memo: American Eagle Outfitter
13 Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 289.71 289.71 0.00 289.71 34.76 5,685.01
of Georgia

Claim Memo: Exxon Mobil

(*) Denotes objection to Amount Filed




Printed: 04/22/04 02:47 PM

Case: 02-22350 COLE, DENNIS EVAN

Claims Proposed Distribution

Page: 2

Case Balance: $15,928.49 Total Proposed Payment:  $15,928.49 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed Remaining
Claim# Claimant Name Type Filed Allowed to Date Balance Payment Funds
14 Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 760.97 760.97 0.00 760.97 5,593.70
of Georgia
Claim Memo: Walmart
135 Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 1,588.55 1,588.55 0.00 1,588.55 190.61 5,403.09
of Georgia
Claim Memo: Sam's Club
16 Monogram Credit Card Bank Unsecured 9,578.67 9,578.67 0.00 9,578.67 1,149.34 4,253.75
of Georgia
Claim Memo: Lowe's
17 Capital One Bank Unsecured 11,615.01 11,615.01 0.00 11,615.01 1,393.68 2,860.07
18 Citibank, N.A. Unsecured 12,210.05 12,210.05 0.00 12,210.05 1,465.08 1,394.99
Citibank/CHOICE
Claim Memo:
19 Capital One Bank Unsecured 11,380.84 11,380.84 0.00 11,380.84 1,365.59 29.40
Claim Memo:
20 Citibank (South Dakota) N.A. Unsecured 245,04 245.04 0.00 245.04 29.40 0.00
Claim Memo:
Total for Case 02-22350 : $135,911.06 $115,309.91 $364.48 $114,945.43 $15,928.49
CASE SUMMARY
Amount Amount Paid Proposed % paid
Filed Allowed to Date Payment
Total Administrative Claims : $2,791.97 $2,791.97 $364.48 $2,427.49 100.000000%
Total Secured Claims : $20,601.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.000000%
Total Unsecured Claims : $112,517.94 $112,517.94 $0.00 $13,501.00 11.998975%
_ oot st st 2o i




